

Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



2305051

Purchase Order Date:

2 3 JUN 2023

Procuring Unit

: CITY GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Project Number

Mode of

:CGSD-23-APP-0432

Company Name

: JUKENI ENTERPRISES

Procurement

:Public Bidding

Address

: Room 408 ACRE Bldg., 137 Malakas St., Central, Quezon City

Resolution No.

:23-PB-241

TIN Number

:116-212-308-000

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #1166141

Contact Number

:09175277767

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	A
No.	inc	Issue	QIT	Unit Cost	Amount
1	ELECTRIC FAN (IWATA TORNADO) - industrial ground type, 3 metal blade (10 inches blade diameter), 3-speed control option, thermal fuse protected, heavy duty metal standard front	unit	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
	grill, 40 power watts, Dimension: 31.4cm x 12.5cm x 32.4cm (h x w x l) 1.59 gross weight, 1.37 net weight				
	VACUUM CLEANER (IWATA) - 1,200 watts power, 60 liters dust/liquid capacity, double stage long life motor, with auto shut-off function with blower function, washable ecological HEPA filter, with tray and holder support for accessories, 3.5 meters flexible hose length, 9.85 meters power cord length, with hand rail/handle for easy transport and with complete accessories	unit	2	18,000.00	36,000.od
	EXHAUST FAN (IWATA TORNADO) - wall mounted, 6 metal blades with shutter, blade size: 38inches, blade diameter: 950mm, airflow m3/h: 32,000, power: 750 watts, wall mounted, speed 450 r/min, 220 voltage, 51 kg, dimension: 1060 x 400 x 1060mm	unit	4	40,500.00	162,000.00
	CEILING FAN (STANDARD) - 18inches (475mm) aluminum fan blade, motor: 70w, 3 speed, fan speed: 1,370 rpm, wall mounted rotary switch box, 360 oscillation, with thermal fuse, with sealed bearing type motor	unit	16	2,500.00	40,000.00
5	AIR COMPRESSOR (JRK PROFESSIONAL TOOLS) - Voltage: 220-240V~60Hz -Lightweight Aluminum Body -Net Weight: 39.8kg -Motor Power: 2HP/1.5KW -Cylinder: 63.7mm X 2 X 2 -Speed: 1480rpm/ min	unit	1	8,640.00	8,640.00
	-Tank: 24Liters (6.3 gal) -Pressure: 8 Bar/ 115 Psi -Capacity: 140 L/min (5 CFM) -Weight: 45 Kg -Silent Type -Oil less, Oil Free -With built in-steel handle -With 2 heavy-duty rollers for easy transporting	* - - - -			

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

AUSANTOS 17 ver Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU

OBR: 100- and ot-

City Accountant

Approved Budget for the Contract: 467,938.80

Page 1 of 3



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



2305051

Purchase Order Date:

2 3 JUN 2023

Procuring Unit

: CITY GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Project Number

:CGSD-23-APP-0432

Company Name

: JUKENI ENTERPRISES

Mode of Procurement

:Public Bidding

Address

:23-PB-241

: Room 408 ACRE Bldg., 137 Malakas St., Central, Quezon City

Resolution No.

:116-212-308-000

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #1166141

TIN Number

Contact Number

:09175277767

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			, and and
6	AIR CONDITIONER UNIT (KOLIN)	unit	2	65,000.00	130,000.00
	- split type, power consumption: 1670W, energy efficiency ratio: 11.09Kj/W-			03,000.00	150,000.00
	hr., dimension: 310mm x 1065mm x 224mm				
	-Type:Wall mounted				
	-Inverter:Yes				
	-Cooling capacity:2.0Hp				
	-Rated cooling capacity:17,100 BTU/hr				
	-Refrigerant:R32				
	-COP (Rated):2.89				Anii anii anii anii anii anii anii anii
	-Maximum cooling power: 1730W				
	-Voltage:220V				
	-Phase:Single phase				
	-Frequency:60Hz				
	-Pipe size liquid (mm):6.4mm				A A
	-Pipe size gas (mm):12.7mm				
	-Feature:Timer, auto swing, fast cooling, silent mode, wireless remote				
	**with installation				
7	EXHAUST FAN (OMNI)	unit	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
	-Type:Ceiling mounted			2,000.00	0,000.00
	-Color:White				
	-Operating Voltage:230V				
	-Frequency:60Hz				
	-Wattage: 22Watts				
	-Dimension:8 inches by 8 inches				
	-Noise:Max. 45dB				
	-Blade size:8 inches				
	-Airflow rate:71ft3/min				
8	CHIPPING GUN (BOSCH)	piece	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
	- Input power: 1100W, Impact energy: 7.8J, Impact rate at rated speed:	piece		7,000.00	7,000.00
1	2900 bpm. Weight: 5.6kg, Dimension: 103mmW, 458mmL, 235mmH, Tool				
	holder: HEX 17mm, with patented grease sealing ring, improved dust cap,		,		
	with rubber holder, with complete accessories in a carrying case				
	HOT AIR SOLDERING STATION (QUICK 2008)	unit	1	7 125 00	7 425 00
	- Wattage 700watt, Input Voltage:220-240V, Display type: LED	unit	1	7,425.00	7,425.00
	Tratage 7 50 trate, impact voltage.220-240 v, Display type. LED			7. W	1

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Wer Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

OBR: 100- SMAN OF-

Approved Budget for the Contract: 467,938.80

Page 2 of 3



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



2305051

Purchase Order Date: 2 3 JUN 2023

Procuring Unit

: CITY GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

:CGSD-23-APP-0432

Company Name

: JUKENI ENTERPRISES

Mode of

:Public Bidding

Address

Procurement

Project Number

: Room 408 ACRE Bldg., 137 Malakas St., Central, Quezon City

Resolution No.

:23-PB-241

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #1166141

TIN Number

:116-212-308-000

Contact Number :09175277767

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
10	PORTABLE HIGH PRESSURE WASHER CLEANER (FASA) - with accessories, corded electric 1900W, green color, 36.5cmL x 36cmW x 44cmH, weight: 6.55kgs, hose length: 7meters, weight: 7.9kg, with 3in1 nozzle: fan jet, rotary jet and point jet, low pressure soap settings, auto-stop system which delivers power only when needed, high pressure 135 bar, max. flow rate: 410 lph, with complete accessories including high pressure spray gun	unit	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
	****** Nothing Follows ******				

Total Amount:

418,965.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Four Hundred Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Five Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

ited Name of Supplier / Date

OBR: WY. 2M2m- LT- orlicy

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU **Gity Accountants**

Approved Budget for the Contract: 467,938.80

Page 3 of 3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philip	pines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
Integral part hereof.	-
15. This contrast shall also and a Mail of B	D 6 IIII 2023

15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proceed, to t	ake effect on	and to expire on
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	Proprietor IN THE CAPACITY OF	7/6/23 DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of _	JUKENI ENTER	PRISES
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of me and were identified by me through competent evidence of ide 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her with No	intity as defined in the 2004 Pulos	ines. Affiant personally known to
Doc. No Page No Book No Series of		
***This Purchase Order shall be desired in the in-		

^{***}This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)